First Baptist Church Preschool
Operating Schedule and Fees
2021-22

First Baptist Church Preschool will operate from 7:30 AM - 11:30 AM, Monday through Friday.
An Early Bird arrival option is available for $2 per day giving the option of checking in between
7 a.mand 7:30 a.m. An extended care session will be offered from 11:30 AM - 5:30 PM for
those parents who choose to use it. There will be classes offered for two, three, and four year old
children.

Tuition is based on a yearly rate, which may be broken down into nine installment payments as
listed below in bold print. Tuition may be paid once (with discount) at the beginning of the year,
in two payments per year or monthly from August through April. The first installment is due
August 1. This installment should be mailed to FBC Preschool, P. O. Box 99, Senatobia, MS
38668. September through April installments should be given to your child’s teacher or the
preschool director each month.

Two days per week -  $160. per month or $1440. per year
Three days per week - $213. per month or $1917. per year
Four days per week - $258. per month or $2322 . per year
Five days per week -  $303. per month or $2727. per year

Extended Care:

This is an optional program. You may choose to let your child stay one, two, three, four or five
days per week. You may leave your child whenever you find it necessary for your schedule.
Cost for Extended Care is as follows:

11:30 am — 1:00 pm $3.50 per day (includes lunch)
11:30 until 5:30 p.m $12.00 per day (includes lunch)
Past 5:30 p.m. $1.00 per minute late fee

Registration fee: $250. (non-refundable)

This fee is due by May 1. This fee covers school maintenance, utilities. insurance costs, paper
products, supplies, curriculum, toys, license fees, t-shirt and many other operational costs. Your
child’s enrollment is not guaranteed until application form is completed and the
registration fee is paid.

Shot Record: Form 121
This form must be submitted by May 1. The MS State Department of Health requires that all
children must submit FORM 121. You can get this from your doctor or the local health

department.

Financial assistance may be available. For more information, please contact the Preschool
Director at 662-562-0543. Please leave a message and all calls will be returned.



